
Question on Notice
No. 895

Asked on 7 June 2005

MR RICKUSS asked the Minister for State Development and Innovation (MR
McGRADY) —

QUESTION:

For 2004-05 will he provide details on (a) the number of assets that have been written off the capital items register, (b) a description of each asset that has been written off the capital items register, (c) the total value of assets written off the capital items register and (d) the reason why each asset has been written off the capital items register?


ANSWER:

(a) Forty two (42)

(b) Description (d) Reason for Removal

Dwelling Removed for Targinie Buffer Zone
Dwelling Removed for Targinie Buffer Zone
Dwelling Removed for Targinie Buffer Zone
Dwelling Removed for Targinie Buffer Zone
Dwelling Removed for Targinie Buffer Zone
Dwelling Removed for Targinie Buffer Zone
Dwelling Removed for Targinie Buffer Zone
Dwelling Removed for Targinie Buffer Zone
Dwelling Removed for Targinie Buffer Zone
Dwelling Removed for Targinie Buffer Zone
Dwelling Removed for Targinie Buffer Zone
Shed Removed for Targinie Buffer Zone
Old House Removed for Targinie Buffer Zone
Dwelling Removed for Targinie Buffer Zone
Shed Removed for Targinie Buffer Zone
Shed Removed for Targinie Buffer Zone
Container Removed for Targinie Buffer Zone
Shed Removed for Targinie Buffer Zone
Dwelling Removed for Targinie Buffer Zone
Dwelling Removed for Targinie Buffer Zone
Shed Removed for Targinie Buffer Zone
Coldroom Removed for Targinie Buffer Zone
Shed Removed for Targinie Buffer Zone
Coldroom Removed for Targinie Buffer Zone Coldroom Removed for Targinie Buffer Zone
Shed Removed for Targinie Buffer Zone
Shed Removed for Targinie Buffer Zone
Shed Removed for Targinie Buffer Zone


Shed Removed for Targinie Buffer Zone
Shed Removed for Targinie Buffer Zone
Computer Inoperable Equipment Used for Spares
Computer Inoperable Equipment Used for Spares
Computer Inoperable Equipment Used for Spares
Computer Inoperable Equipment Used for Spares
Computer Inoperable Equipment Used for Spares
Computer Inoperable Equipment Used for Spares
Computer Inoperable Equipment Used for Spares
Computer Inoperable Equipment Used for Spares
Laptop Inoperable Equipment Used for Spares Laptop Inoperable Equipment Used for Spares Router Damaged -Inoperable
Projector Damaged -Inoperable


(c) Total value of assets is $1,342,392.19

